
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

i V '/ HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

TONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNIdfl'i 

mi 
Vi? 2 6 128c J 

September 23, 1986 POST OFFICE BOX 1980 
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO B8240 

(505) 393-6161 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP XX 
SWD 
WFX 
PMX 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

Marathon Oil Company L.G. Warlick C #1O-J 15-21-37 
Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

OK -- Jerry Sexton 



Marathon 
t MARATHON/ Oil Company 

September 16, 1986 

>EP 2 3 1986 c 
O ! 

Mid-Continent Region 
Production United States 

f.O. Box 552 
lidland, Texas 79702 

Telephone 915/682-1626 

Of L CONSERVATION DIVfSfON 
SAWTA FE 

O i l Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Division Director 

Subject Reference: Non-standard Gas Proration Unit 
Blinebry O i l and Gas Pool 
L. G. Warlick "C" Well No. 10 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

Marathon O i l Company requests administrative approval for a 
non-standard gas proration unit of 40 acres for the above referenced 
w e l l . The exact location of the L. G. Warlick "C" Well No. 10 i s : 

1725' FSL and 2149' FEL 
Unit J, Section 15, T21S, R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

This i s presently c l a s s i f i e d as a Blinebry o i l w e l l . Based on the 
latest GOR te s t , i t i s being r e - c l a s s i f i e d to a Blinebry gas w e l l . 
Production from t h i s w e l l i s averaging 2 BOPD, 0 BWPD and 276 MCFPD 
(GOR = 138,000:1). I t i s requested that the NW/4 of the SE/4, 
Section 15, T21S, R37E be dedicated to t h i s w e l l . Separate metering 
w i l l be set-up for t h i s w e l l as required. 

Offset operators have been n o t i f i e d according to Rule 104. D. I I . 
( d). Copies of the l e t t e r sent to them and proof of mailing i s 
enclosed. A C-102 ou t l i n i n g the dedicated acreage i s also attached. 
I f any further information i s necessary please contact t h i s o f f i c e . 
Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas F. Zapatka 
Production Engineer 

XC: C. R. Hubacher 
O i l Conservation Division - Hobbs 
File 



- "STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY- ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
p o. a o x 20«i 

S A N T A F E . NEW M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

A l l rilllonfe« m u t t he I r om the o u t e r b e u n d o r l r * r f IK* 5 . I H M 

F e r n C - 1 0 ? 
H t . i i r j 1 0 * 1 - 7 8 

O v * ' o « x L.oee Woll No . 

Marathon O i l Company L . G. War l i ck "C" 10 
U n i t L e u e r 

J 

S r c l l o n 

15 
Town t h i p 

21 S 

Honqe 

37 E 

C o u n l y 

Lea 
A c t u a l l o s l o g * L o c a t i o n o l ' * > I I | 

1725 feet ircm rht South Hw and 2149 I r o l Irom tho East lino 
Ground L.e»«. Cimt. Producing rormat lon Pool D*dlcai«-d Acrcoqol 

3418 B l i n e b r y Gas B l i n e b r v Gas 40 Acre* 

1. Outline lhe acreage dedicated lo the subject wel! by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat I.clow. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I 1 Yes £ 3 No If answer is " y e s . " type of consolidation , . 

I f answer is "no! ' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f ">r»r><«;ary Y 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t izat ion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unt i l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

I 
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J _ S e c t i o n 
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15 

* #10 

i 

«»o OOO 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby cer t i fy »hol the Information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

bes I o f my knowledge ond bel t*/ . 

Nam* 

Production Engineer 
Position 

Marathon O i l Co. 
Company 

S e p t . 17 , 1986 
D a t o 

I hereoy certify thai tho •moll locotion 

ohown on rhlt plot woi plotted irom field 

note* of actual survey- mode by mo or 

under my wvpervtt ion. ond that the some, 

It tiue ond correct to tho l*r»t of my 

knowledge ond belief. 

D a l e S u r v e y e d 

H t - q l o t e r e d P r o l c s a t o n o l V j i ^ l n o c r 

o n i / o t L a n d S u r v o y o i 

C e i i l l l c a i e No. 



Mid-Continent Region 
Production United States 

/ \ \ Marathon 
MARATHON / Oil Company 

P.O. Box 552 
Midland, Texas 79702 
Telephone 915/682-1626 

September 16, 1986 

Texaco Producing Inc. 
P. 0. Box 728 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Subject Reference: Non-standard Gas Proration Unit 
L. G. Warlick "C" Well No. 10 

Gentlemen: 

Marathon O i l Company has requested the O i l Conservation Division for 
administrative approval of a non-standard gas proration unit of 40 
acres for the above referenced w e l l . The L. G. Warlick "C" No. 10 
was a Blinebry o i l w e l l . Based on the la t e s t GOR te s t , t h i s well i s 
being changed to a Blinebry gas w e l l . Production from t h i s well i s 
2 BOPD, 0 BWPD and 276 MCFPD (GOR = 138,000:1). 

As stated under Rule 104, the Division Director may grant approval to 
th i s application provided no offset operator has entered an objection 
w i t h i n 30 days aft e r receiving the application. I f you have any 
questions regarding t h i s matter, please contact my o f f i c e . Thank 
you. 

Sincerely, 

MARATHON OIL COMPANY 

Thomas F. Zapatka 
Production Engineer 

TFZ;tjm/i 

XC: NMOCD 
File 

(Blinebry O i l and Gas) 
Section 15, T21S, R37E 
Lea County, New Mexico 



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Received From: j 

p< 

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to 

i . — h-t. v v r s- , ^ r ^ ~ n — rr: i_£ 
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT PROVIDE 
FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER 
PS FORM 
MAY 1976 3 8 , 7 •Cr U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980-750-210 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Received From: i . 

t^c^U-cw cOU Co 

Atfix 

post 

post 
Post 

One piece ol ordinary malf'-ddrened to: 

Q. o . ^ 

,G*-Sr-

MAY BE C T E D FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. OOES NOT PROVIDE 
FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER 

PS FORM 
MAY 1976 3817 

•tr U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980-750-210 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Received From: j 

OA & > t V 

One piece of ordinary matt addressed to 

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE 
FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER 

PS FORM , a l 7 

MAY 1976 3 8 , 7 
•Cr U.S. GOVFRNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980-750-210 



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Received From: 

Affi 

PO! 

PO! 
PO 

JLJ_ 
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: 

^ 7 -

MAY BE USeti FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT PROVIDE 
FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER 

PS FORM 
MAY 1976 3817 •if U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980-750-210 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Received From: . I 

Affix 

postagi 

postma 
Postma 

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: 

' - ^T _ _ . _ • e . i l - c n e . l A 1 - i n e . s A I a l A 11 n n C C M r t T D O n W l H C MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL. DOES NOT PROVIDE 
FOR INSURANCE - POSTMASTER 

PS FORM 3817 •ir U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980-7 50-210 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
Received From: I 

One piece of ordinary maifeddriiiied to: 

c T > -

JAW nr- j> ' 1 ^*Z^JZ ' 

^ I N I U ^ C T 0 - 0 ^ C A ^ D R , N T E 7 ^ T ^ ^ , L . OOE°S NOTTROVIDE 
PS FORM 

I 


